

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 3282/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in WA No. 2218/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUPDT. ENGINEER, T.N.E.B. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mr.S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Caveator

For RR-4 & 6

Mr.V.Prakash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav, learned counsel appearing on caveat, acc
epts notice on

behalf of respondent Nos.4 & 6.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Contempt proceedings are stayed in the meanwhile.

Post on 18.07.2006.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master