

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8366/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in WA No. 2218/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUPDT. ENGINEER, T.N.E.B.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.Prakash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Prasanth P., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer of Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondent, two weeks' time is granted to file supplementary affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter. Let the matter be placed
for final disposal in the month of January, 2008 on a non-miscellaneous day.
(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master